CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge. Users should follow proper I.C. Handling Procedures.
Copyright © Harris Corporation 1994
7-216
S E M I C O N D U C T O R ICL7662
CMOS Voltage Converter
Description
The Harris ICL7662 is a monolithic high-voltage CMOS
power supply circuit which offers unique performance ad-

P
N
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMPERATURE
RANGE PACKAGE
ICL7662CTV 0oC to +70oC 8 Pin Metal Can
ICL7662CPA 8 Lead Plastic DIP
ICL7662CBD-0 14 Lead SOIC (N)
ICL7662CBD 14 Lead SOIC (N)
ICL7662ITV -40oC to +85oC 8 Pin Metal Can
ICL7662IPA 8 Lead Plastic DIP
ICL7662IBD 14 Lead SOIC (N)
ICL7662MTV (Note 1) -55oC to +125oC 8 Pin Metal Can
NOTE:
1. Add /883 to part number if /883B processing is required.
7-218
Specifications ICL7662
Absolute Maximum Ratings Thermal Information
Supply Voltage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22V
Oscillator Input Voltage. . . . . . . . . -0.3V to (V+ +0.3V) for V+ < 10V
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . (V+ -10V) to (V+ +0.3V) for V+ > 10V